### 504353604 05/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASHLITE, LLC	04/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATSAL HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4820 ARAMINGO AVENUE	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19124	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7533507
Patent Number:	7856782

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)459-0201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-459-0200

**Email:** info@patlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LIPSITZ & MCALLISTER, LLC
Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET, BLDG 8

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATS-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS M. MCALLISTER
SIGNATURE:	/douglas m. mcallister/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=IND Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=IND Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504353604 REEL: 042253 FRAME: 0807

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SASHLITE, LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 727 Post Road East, Westport, CT, 06880, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,533,507 entitled "CLIP AND SASH ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING COMPONENTS BETWEEN GLAZING PANES" and U.S. Patent No. 7,856,782 entitled "GRID MUNTIN RETAINING CLIPS FOR MUNTINS" (hereinafter referred to as "Subject Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ATSAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 4820 Aramingo Avenue, Philadelphia, PA, 19124, is desirous of acquiring SASHLITE, LLC's entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SASHLITE, LLC by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said ATSAL HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or reissues thereof, for the full extent of the term for which any issued patents have been or future patents may be granted, together with all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ATSAL HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said SASHLITE, LLC if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

SASHLITE, LLC undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ATSAL HOLDINGS, LLC's ownership of the property and rights herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 042253 FRAME: 0808

SASHLITE, LLC

Robert Hornung

President

Witness Name Printed

PATENT REEL: 042253 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 05/05/2017